October 2019 - Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and
Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in
white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Four colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments

Transaction
Date

01/10/2019
01/10/2019
01/10/2019
01/10/2019
02/10/2019
02/10/2019
02/10/2019
02/10/2019
02/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019

Payee

Colleges Scotland

HM Revenue & Customs

Civil Superannuation Vote
CBRE Limited

Highlands and Islands Enterprise
Quiality Assurance Agency HE
University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow
University of St. Andrews
Ayrshire College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire

West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

Ayrshire College

Ayrshire College

Borders College

College Development Network
Colleges Scotland

Dumfries & Galloway College
Dundee And Angus College
Edinburgh College

Edinburgh College

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College
North East Scotland College
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland

West College Scotland

West Lothian College

APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Innovations Ltd
Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

Quiality Assurance Agency HE
Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay Dundee
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh

are listed separately.

Description

FE Grant Funding Payment
PAYE & NI

Pension Contributions
Rent/Rates

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£29,250.00
£143,485.84
£134,057.73
£91,451.46
£130,000.00
£112,466.00
£46,607.00
£46,234.00
£42,000.00
£49,620.00
£34,980.00
£41,760.00
£28,350.00
£95,500.00
£3,825,095.80
£1,200,000.00
£988,316.87
£392,342.00
£36,250.00
£1,052,667.00
£3,946,261.02
£4,556,425.99
£1,280,919.00
£4,311,980.93
£5,632,337.99
£16,646,522.75
£5,432,418.93
£1,300,000.00
£98,979.00
£4,370,487.96
£219,200.00
£930,128.00
£7,085,856.00
£4,287,182.09
£1,050,000.00
£1,705,805.84
£95,500.00
£67,000.00
£6,095,352.85
£7,485,215.87
£1,432,297.68
£4,987,467.83
£112,466.00
£1,717,314.34
£4,773,283.39
£1,222,063.65
£76,340.00
£1,772,719.45
£2,664,002.87
£7,812,382.13
£2,109,703.53
£8,138,241.77
£17,518,406.55




10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
16/10/2019
16/10/2019
30/10/2019
30/10/2019
30/10/2019
30/10/2019
30/10/2019
30/10/2019
30/10/2019
30/10/2019
30/10/2019
30/10/2019
30/10/2019
30/10/2019
30/10/2019
30/10/2019
30/10/2019
30/10/2019
30/10/2019
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University of Glasgow

University of St Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
JISC

Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University

SRUC

University of Aberdeen

University of Abertay Dundee
University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of St Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

£16,174,012.97
£3,921,867.34
£4,807,801.74
£10,656,334.87
£6,855,669.87
£7,653,076.99
£50,000.00
£717,000.00
£88,468.00
£159,937.89
£67,629.00
£704,126.89
£44,243.00
£80,723.63
£191,766.00
£1,050,995.25
£35,556.00
£853,997.39
£3,919,560.75
£2,361,390.00
£929,178.00
£818,822.63
£1,034,492.00
£137,755.63
£78,919.00
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