October 2019 - Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Four colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

are listed separately.					
Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount		
01/10/2019	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£29,250.00		
01/10/2019	HM Revenue & Customs	PAYE & NI	£143,485.84		
01/10/2019	Civil Superannuation Vote	Pension Contributions	£134,057.73		
01/10/2019	CBRE Limited	Rent/Rates	£91,451.46		
02/10/2019	Highlands and Islands Enterprise	HE Grant Funding Payment	£130,000.00		
02/10/2019	Quality Assurance Agency HE	HE Grant Funding Payment	£112,466.00		
02/10/2019	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£46,607.00		
02/10/2019	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£46,234.00		
02/10/2019	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£42,000.00		
10/10/2019	Ayrshire College	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£49,620.00		
10/10/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£34,980.00		
10/10/2019	New College Lanarkshire	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£41,760.00		
10/10/2019	West College Scotland	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£28,350.00		
10/10/2019	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£95,500.00		
10/10/2019	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,825,095.80		
10/10/2019	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,200,000.00		
10/10/2019	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£988,316.87		
10/10/2019	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£392,342.00		
10/10/2019	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£36,250.00		
10/10/2019	Dumfries & Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,052,667.00		
10/10/2019	Dundee And Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,946,261.02		
10/10/2019	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,556,425.99		
10/10/2019	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,280,919.00		
10/10/2019	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,311,980.93		
10/10/2019	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,632,337.99		
10/10/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£16,646,522.75		
10/10/2019	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,432,418.93		
10/10/2019	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,300,000.00		
10/10/2019	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£98,979.00		
10/10/2019	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,370,487.96		
10/10/2019	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£219,200.00		
10/10/2019	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£930,128.00		
10/10/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£7,085,856.00		
10/10/2019	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,287,182.09		
10/10/2019	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,050,000.00		
10/10/2019	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,705,805.84		
10/10/2019	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£95,500.00		
10/10/2019	Edinburgh Innovations Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£67,000.00		
10/10/2019	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,095,352.85		
10/10/2019	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£7,485,215.87		
10/10/2019	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,432,297.68		
10/10/2019	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,987,467.83		
10/10/2019	Quality Assurance Agency HE	HE Grant Funding Payment	£112,466.00		
10/10/2019	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,717,314.34		
10/10/2019	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,773,283.39		
10/10/2019	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,222,063.65		
10/10/2019	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	HE Grant Funding Payment	£76,340.00		
10/10/2019	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,772,719.45		
10/10/2019	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,664,002.87		
10/10/2019	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£7,812,382.13		
10/10/2019	University of Abertay Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,109,703.53		
10/10/2019	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,138,241.77		
10/10/2019		-	£17,518,406.55		

October 2019 - Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

_			_
10/10/2019	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£16,174,012.97
10/10/2019	University of St Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,921,867.34
10/10/2019	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,807,801.74
10/10/2019	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£10,656,334.87
10/10/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,855,669.87
10/10/2019	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£7,653,076.99
16/10/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£50,000.00
16/10/2019	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£717,000.00
30/10/2019	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£88,468.00
30/10/2019	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£159,937.89
30/10/2019	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£67,629.00
30/10/2019	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£704,126.89
30/10/2019	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£44,243.00
30/10/2019	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£80,723.63
30/10/2019	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£191,766.00
30/10/2019	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,050,995.25
30/10/2019	University of Abertay Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£35,556.00
30/10/2019	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£853,997.39
30/10/2019	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,919,560.75
30/10/2019	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,361,390.00
30/10/2019	University of St Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£929,178.00
30/10/2019	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£818,822.63
30/10/2019	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,034,492.00
30/10/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£137,755.63
30/10/2019	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£78,919.00